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ABSTRACT

From the word saying that “Every one still be free, until the last judgment return a
verdict that person commits an offence”, It is a key principle that protect the defendant’s rights in
a first step of a criminal justice process which begin with a suit action must consider at a charge
that it can be explain a statement of claim to see a matters of fact or all details that refer to the
defendant commits an offence according to law. The character of such a statement of claim affect
to the defendant who will understand his commits an offence and the defendant also litigate in his
full ability when it has to file a suit in court which has initial role to screen a suit that such a suit
has enough a legal ground to accept a charge to the next consideration or not. The court will
examine a charge and investigate a suit ground, if a screen suit has an effective in a step of
accepted a charge, such court case will believe that the defendant has a truly commits an offence
according to law and enable punish the defendant.

But in Thailand, does not given the important to the criminal indictment in case of
accepted a charge, in a step of to check the indictment, court will review only such indictment
that accepted that has completely described offence according to a law order without any consider
to defendant who will understand that he/she commits an offence. It is not strictly check which
affected to defendant who cannot fully fight through the court, in the part of investigate a suit
ground in case of a prosecutor is made a complaint against court and court will not investigate a
suit ground, then accepted a charge immediately due to court believe in a prosecutor’s work that
pass an examine step from the officer. This mean a lawsuit insufficient screen cause of many

lawsuit in court and dismiss an action of many lawsuit because a bit of reason or technical reason.
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#10819MIUT5eN8MTDe Complaint™
People of the State of North CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Carolina, Plaintiff, vs. John E. Doe, Defendant No. 123 456

Count I: John E. Doe is hereby charged with burglary in the first degree in violation
of penal code GS 13 Section 501a because on or about January 12, 1998, he broke a window and
entered a residence located at 123 Cherry Street, Rocky Mount, NC with the intent to steal a
television set.

Count II: John E. Doe is hereby charged with burglary in the first degree in violation
of penal code GS 13 Section 501a because on or about January 13, 1998, he broke into a
residence at 432 Elm Street, Rocky Mount, NC with the intent to steal a coin collection.

(signature)

District Attorney
. <3| o ' A < @ Jd o 1 & A
2) Indictment L‘]JLl‘ﬂTﬂﬂTJWTVIL‘ﬂua"lﬂaﬂHmﬂﬂHiﬂﬂ"lﬁﬂ"l']_qlﬂﬂﬁﬁuﬁuﬂﬂﬁﬂlﬂﬂiﬂ
1 o Aa Ay A A Aa 1 a g
UAUAUINITSNIAITUHNADIYINI UL (Felony) Wiflﬂ'J'lllNﬂ‘VliJIﬂELU1ﬂ'J'lﬂ'J']3JW@iﬁllliﬂ

. : Yo a
(Misdemeanor) F49NIAUBAINNTEUIUMIVOINGHUIBIAL TA5UNMTTITaN Tasamz gy

19 2 a oA v
532 aTyaas. auey. ¥ 58.

2 (Robert Browning, Retrieved 2010, Aug 18)



46

[ . A Aq ¥ 1a o 1A A o o 9 g Y
GlﬁﬂJ (grandjury) LWﬂﬂiﬁﬂﬂlZQﬂﬂuﬁlﬁﬂJWQWiﬂHW‘EJTL!‘H'Gﬂ:ﬂ;Tu'J"ILWENW@ﬂﬁ]g‘IHﬂTW’ENHH!,‘U'l
1 a a A ]
qmzmuwmammwma"lu
3 Uiuuf o9 Indictment A1 Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure Rule 7 (c) 4
o = Y1 Y = 9 <3 a o 0o o & Id A A
ﬂTVi‘L!ﬂi"lElﬁSﬁL@Elﬂll'J?W@]ﬂ\iﬂJﬂTiigum@WI‘flﬁ]i\i@ulfﬂufﬁigﬁ"lﬂﬂ]uclﬁﬂigﬂﬂﬂlﬂuﬂ'l”mﬂﬂﬂ
[ 9 1 J Y o d’d 3 g’/ v @ [ v A d‘
ﬂffﬂ'lﬁHlﬁz@ﬂﬂﬂﬂT?Tﬂﬂi%ﬂ@ﬂﬂTﬂﬁﬂ‘UﬂTEJ AUNZNATA TIVIALASVALIU aﬁﬁTﬂﬂJﬂﬂf@Iﬂﬂ
o o [ (=1 o A Y =) [ A 9 9
NUMNMUBENTITVDITY thllﬂ'JnJ’l]TL‘IJLWIﬂzﬁﬂﬁﬂgﬂllﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬁUUHNQU gﬂllﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂl@ﬁﬁﬂ
4 H 1o & 1 I Aa @ A
W%ﬂﬁ”ligﬁl‘lﬁ]llﬁ]"llﬂuﬁﬁllﬂ Tﬂf]fniﬂﬁ"l’J‘Vf"lﬁ]%LlfJﬂLﬂuﬂigﬂﬁﬂ'ZﬂiJNﬂ ﬂigﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂg]}f’lﬂéﬁﬂﬂﬂ
= o A = A Y o o d‘ﬂl 1 o ) o a g
INUNUYYA ﬂa oYy Wi@ﬂlﬂll\?ﬂ‘ﬂ"llﬂﬂﬂQ‘ViiﬂEJ‘V]E]'N’J'li]'lmﬂblﬂﬂﬁgﬂ'lﬂil'lllwﬂﬂ’m
Yy 4 a o g o v & g 4 o
bl‘l!ﬂ15°].l§§ﬁﬂEl"’lJ@L‘V]ﬁ]ﬁ]i\?ﬂu!ﬂuﬁ'ligﬁ'lﬂiyuuiﬂmﬂﬂ!ﬂuﬂWi‘UiiﬂTﬂLﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂ‘UmﬂT
AA a o a A Y oA o A A a o A '
ADIUNNINANITNTSNIAINUNA ﬂa’]'Jﬂ'ﬂ@']’leIﬂTiiguﬁuLﬂ@UﬂﬂLﬂﬂﬂ'lﬁﬂigT]'lﬂ'J'liJWﬂ LE§
. < =2 9 2 o I . A o A Y 1o g Vo Y kS
'E)EJ'N]lﬁfW]'liJﬂ\HLll'J'lIi]VIﬂiJiifJ'lEJﬂ'W\lE]\i Indictment mfnﬂm’memNamﬂkla\l‘vn“lwmwmuu
=) (] 9 d' (% d'cs' a o a d' Y Y o 1
Lﬁflhl‘]J Lﬂﬂl%uﬂ'liﬂiﬁﬂ'lﬂw’0\1LﬂEJ’Jﬂﬂﬁﬂ'luﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂ'liﬂi%‘ﬂ']ﬂ’ﬂllNﬂ ﬂ@]@iﬂiiﬂ?ﬂiﬁ"]ﬁﬂlﬂﬂl?
o A a Ao A A = 9 A Y 3W 1o q Yo Y
fﬂﬁﬂ‘i%‘vnﬂ'ln\lNﬂ!ﬂﬂ‘ﬂﬁﬂiﬂﬁﬁﬂlwﬂ\ﬂﬂ ﬂﬂllﬂﬂgﬂﬁiﬁl'lﬁlﬂﬁ'lﬂlﬂﬂf]uulﬂUNﬂllﬂJ‘ﬂflﬁﬂ'W‘lﬂﬂ
=1 1 [ 19y Y d' v d'd' a ) a |- A 1 9
Lﬁﬁlllﬂlﬂ)'uﬂu Lmﬂ'lﬂ'li‘]JﬁﬁfﬂfW‘l’E]\'iLﬂﬁl'JﬂUﬁfl1uﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂ15ﬂ53ﬂ’lﬂ'ﬂﬂWﬂlliﬂfﬂﬁ]uﬁﬁﬂhlilhlﬂ
1 = AA a o a A Y1 3 o Y A 1 o
AANIDITDTIUHNNNANITNIENIAIUNA 'E]Wﬂﬂﬂhlﬂ31lﬂuﬂ17\|ﬂﬂﬂvlﬂﬁﬂﬂuim
Yy 4 a o g o v w19 Y & a Ao &
GﬂTﬂﬂ'lii‘]J‘fiiEﬂﬁl"ll’t']!fl/lgﬂgt]ﬁ'\i@“l«!!'ﬂ°lﬂl’(3f'lii3’!;’fW]"LIJUff’Nﬂ's’l'l') Q‘]@Q‘Uiﬁﬂﬁl"ﬂ’ﬂlﬂiﬁ]i\ﬂ'ﬁ]'ﬂﬂu
9 o A A Yy o I Yo Y = A A 1
WifJiJﬂUﬂTuﬂ'J”lﬂJWﬂVlIﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂa']'Jﬁ']ﬂ'l!ﬁfl L‘l]uﬂ']iclﬁﬁnlaﬂllﬂﬂ'iTUﬂﬂﬂ'ﬂiJNﬂ'ﬂgﬂﬂa”ﬂﬁ']
A A Yy 1 Y A o 4
LW'EJVIﬂgulﬂlﬂiﬂilﬂ?i@@gﬂﬂﬂ‘ﬂifﬂﬂﬂ
A o ' Y o Y . o AAa ad o Aa a LY
ﬂﬁﬂ!‘mlafJQﬂﬂ'ﬁTJW'lﬂ’JEJﬂWT\I’ﬂQEIIL!UU Indictment ﬁﬂlﬁleIﬁﬂﬁﬂﬂ$ﬂ1ﬂ1§ﬁﬁ$ﬁﬂﬁﬂ1§Wﬂﬂ
o ' ™ o o & o . 2 8 g
sinuuainan” Tasldwinaudenisiuiludilesgiuuy Information 1dnasiiiodluns

o a ¥ A g o A Aa ° ¥ o X 2
NITMAITUAADIRYTIT8LLI ﬂﬂ!ﬂuﬂ'ﬁﬂﬁgﬂ'lﬂ’nmNﬂﬂwiﬂﬂﬂ'lﬂﬂﬂquﬁ 1 ﬂsllullﬂ

' John N. Ferdico, J.D. Loc.cit.

* Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure Rule 7 (b)



47

#19819M 5155818309 Indictment Murder in the First Degree of Federal officer In
the District Court of the United States for the District of , Division

United States of America

V. No.
John Doe
The grand jury charges :
On or about the day of 19 ,in__ Districtof _ , John Doe, with

premeditation and by means of shooting murdered John Roe, who was then an officer of the
Federal Bureau of Investigation of the Department of Justice engaged in the performance of his
official duties.

A True Bill

Foreman

United States Attorney
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The indictment order contains, under pain of nullity, a presentation and the legal
qualification of the matters to which the accusation relates, and specifies the accused’s identity. It also
states, if appropriate, that the accused benefits from the provisions of article 132 — 78 of the Criminal
Code.
% Preliminary Article
I. Criminal procedure should be fair and adversarial and preserve a balance between the
rights of the parties.
II. The judicial authority ensures that victims are informed and that their rights are
respected throughout any criminal process.
III. Every person suspected or prosecuted is presumed Innocent as long as his guilt has not
been established. Attacks on his presumption of innocence are proscribed, compensated and punished in

the circumstances laid down by statute.
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The Crown Court at Middlesex
Guildhall, Westminster.
THE QUEEN V William Sikes

Who is charged as follows:

Statement of Offence

Theft contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968.

Particulars of Offence

William Sikes, on the 26" day of August 1972 in the area of Greater London, stole a gramophone

record the property of Grabbitts Supermarket Limited.

Signed:
Officer of the Court

" Barnaed David Nowell. (1974). The Criminal Court In Action. p. 11.
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Ml Complaint

People of the State of North CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Carolina, Plaintiff, vs. John E. Doe, Defendant No. 123 456

The plaintiff, being the people of Rocky Mount, North Carolina, do hereby state that
the above court, having valid jurisdiction and venue in this case, by reason of the count(s) listed
having been committed within the boundaries of this court district, should hear the following facts
for which the statute of limitations has not expired, said time period being three to six years for
these charges according to State Statute:

Count I: John E. Doe is hereby charged with burglary in the first degree in violation
of penal code GS 13 Section 501a because on or about January 12, 1998, he broke a window and
entered a residence located at 123 Cherry Street, Rocky Mount, NC with the intent to steal a
television set.

Count II: John E. Doe is hereby charged with burglary in the first degree in violation
of penal code GS 13 Section 501a because on or about January 13, 1998, he broke into a

residence at 432 Elm Street, Rocky Mount, NC with the intent to steal a coin collection.

(signature)

District Attorney

! (Robert Browning, Retrieved 2010, Aug 18)
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o

ﬂﬁ/)‘lﬂ\‘] Indictment

In the Superior Court of Nash INDICTMENT FOR VIOLATION
County, the STATE OF NORTH G.S. 13 Section 501a
CAROLINA vs. John E. Doe Burglary in the First Degree
THE GRAND JURY CHARGES:

that John E. Doe of Rocky Mount in the County of Nash and State of North Carolina, on the 12"
day of January, 1998, in the town of Rocky Mount, did commit burglary in the first degree by
entering a residence not his own with the intent of obtaining or exercising control over the
property of another without permission, to wit, one 13" television set, value $150, one 17"
television set, value $200, and coin collection, value $300, all at the aggregate sum of $650 with

intent to deprive the owner of rightful possession of said property

A TRUE BILL

Date:

Foreman:
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THE FORMAL CRIMINAL CHARGE (ANKLAGE)

Karlsruhe Karlsruhe

Prosecutor’s Office 15 June 1959

|| Ks 1/59 Criminal case against Dr.
Ulrich Brach of [ born in ]

Frankfurt/Main for wounding
with intent to do grievous
bodily harm, resulting in

death

District Court (Landgericht)
Chamber I of the Section for Criminal Matters in Karlsruhe
[1] T submit herewith the file and move the court to convene the trial procedure

[Hauptrerfahren] in the division hearing cases of most serious crime [Schwurgericht].

Charge (Anklage)
[2] against Dr. Ulrich Brach, born on 16 April 1918 in Frankfurt Main, now residing
at 3 von Beckstrasse, Karlsruhe; married; military physician and specialistin surgery;

provisionally arrested on 14 February 1959 and released on 15 February 1959.

Accusation (Beschuldigung)
[3] On 14 February 1959 at about 2:00 PM at the Deer Path in the palace garden in
Karlsruhe Dr. Brach, after having fired two warning shots, fired a third shot at Master Bookbinder

Raimund Suk, whom he had previously apprehended because Suk had molested his daughter

: Langbein John H. (1977). Comparative Criminal Procedure : Germany. p. 4-7.
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Veronika Brach and her school classmate Hilde Weber by displaying his genitals. Dr. Brach

meant to wound Suk in the foot because Suk was attempting to escape over the palace garden

wall. Through his own carelessness, however, Dr. Brach shot Suk in the area of the stomach, from

whence the bullet found its way to the heart and killed him. Suk’s death was caused directly by

the gunshot wound.

[4] Dr. Brach thereby willfully endangered the health of another with a weapon and

in so doing he negligently caused the death of the injured man.

[5] Crime, punishable under StGB [Strafgesetzbuch, Code of Criminal Law] §§ 223,

223a, 226, 228

A. Records:

B. Files:

D. Witnesses:

[6] Evidence (Beweismittel)

1. Criminal record: Dr. Brach AS. 7,

2. Criminal record: Suk AS. 79.

1. Personal file No. 18162 on Dr. Ulrich Brach,

2. Previous crime file No. 5 Cs 21/54 on Raimund Suk, re:
disturbance of the peace,

3. Investigative proceeding (Ermittlungsverfahren) No. 3a
Js 2352/50 against Raimund Suk, re: disturbance of the
peace,

4. Investigative proceeding No. 3 Js 36/59 in the name of
Veronika
Brach, re: disturbance of the peace.

Sketches and photographs of the scene in the enclosed
folder.

1. Hilde Weber, schoolgirl, 16 Eulerweg, Karlsruhe,

2. Veronika Brach, schoolgirl, 3 von Beckstrasse, Karlsruhe,

3. Jirgen Schmitt, 11 Reinhold-Frankstrasse, Karlsruhe,

4. Karl-Heinz Dahn, 9 Kronenstrasse, Karlsruhe,
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5. Christa Gerber, 1 Lehmannstrasse, Karlsruhe,
6. Otto Wagner, 6 Scheffelstrasse, Neureut,
7. Thea Vogt, 5 Friedenstrasse, Karlsruhe,

8. Doris Linz, 67 Damaschkestrasse, Karlsruhe,

E. Expert: Professor Dr. Mueller, Institute for Forensic Medicine,
Heidelberg.
F. Exhibits: One Walter pistol and shells

Gun permit issued to Dr. Brach

Clothing of the deceased, Suk, with an inventory thereof.

Result of the Investigation (Ermittlungsergebnis)

[7] Military Physician Dr. Brach has admitted that he fired two warning shots at Suk,
whom he had detained because of the morals offense against his daughter and her classmate,
when Suk tried to flee from him in the palace garden. Dr. Brach further admitted that he then tried
to shoot Suk in the leg in order to stop his escape. Unfortunately, however, he struck Suk’s body

in such a way that the bullet penetrated the heart and death resulted.

[8] Dr. Brach was born the son of Harry Brach, merchant, and his wife Katharina
(née Wagner). He has one brother, two and a half years younger, who lives in Offenbach/Main.
Dr. Brach grew up in his parents’ home, went to elementary school and, from 1928 onwards, to
high school (Gymnasium) in Frankfurt/Main. For a time he attended boarding school in
Frankfurt/Oder, returning to high school in
Frankfurt/Main, where he took his university entrance examinations in 1938. After fulfilling his
state labor obligation he was called into the air force in the spring of 1939 for military training. In
the spring of 1941 he was released from military duties in order to take up the study of medicine.
He pursued his studies at the universities of Munich, Strasbourg and Tiibingen.

Form March 1945 to the fall of 1945 the accused was a prisoner of war in France. In
February 1946 he was able to resume his studies in Frankfurt Main, where in May 1947 he took
the state qualifying examinations and in May 1949 was certified as a medical doctor. In

December 1947 he assumed a medical appointment at the Frankfurt/Main municipal hospital.
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After ten months he transferred to the University gynecological clinic of Frankfurt/Main and in
March 1949 to the municipal medical clinic. Finally, he seryed at the University general clinic
and at the Frankfurt/Main pathology institute until he was able to find his first salaried position at
the miners’ clinic in Bochum. In March 1954 he became first assistant in the surgical division of
the Backnang district hospital.

On 1 August 1957 Dr. Brach was commissioned as a military physician in the air
force and assigned to Karlsruhe. He found an apartment here in the spring of 1958 and kept it
after September 1958 when he was transferred to Furstenfeldbruck.

Dr. Brach married on 21 December 1943. From this marriage came two sons and one

daughter, ages 12, 13 and 14. Another daughter was born on March 6, 1959.

[9] The offense with which the accused, Dr. Brach, is charged occurred as follows:

His 12 year old daughter Veronika attended the Hebel School situated at the | edge of
the | Hardt Forest. On the day in question she and a classmate left school around noon on a
bicycle, intending to cross through the Hardt Forest to their homes. On their way the girls were
molested by an older man who openly displayed his genitals to the children. The children
changed direction, but the man managed to regain a position where he could again show them his
genitals. Both girls hastened away to the Brach apartment, where Brach’s daughter reported the
incident. Dr. Brach who at the time was stationed at an air force base in the Eifel region | west of
the Rhine towards the border with Luxembourg and Belgium |, and was at home for the weekend,
immediately prepared to go out. Wearing civilian clothing, he pocketed his pistol. He instructed
his daughter to take the bicycle back out to the place where she had been molested by this man
and keep a lookout for him. He took his daughter’s classmate along with him in his car and drove
to Moltkestrasse, where he drove the length of the Hardt Forest. In the vicinity of the orphanage
his passenger recognized the man who had molested the girls. Dr. Brach detained him, but was
unable to persuade him to go to the police station located near the mint, although he explained to
Suk that he was in custody. Suk cast more suspicion upon himself when he admitted to having
been once convicted on the testimony of a girl and being unwilling to risk the same fate again.
Despite the arguments of the doctor, Suk set out through the palace garden. At the corner of

Worthstrasse and Moltkestrasse the doctor once again failed to steer Suk onto Worthstrasse.Upon
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entering the palace garden at the extension of Moltkestrasse the doctor was able to call for help
upon a young man who happened to be there. He briefly explained the matter to the young man
but had no more success in inducing Suk to go along to the police. Indeed, after the young man
joined them, the doctor once briefly showed his pistol to Suk by way of a threat. After traversing
the palace garden Suk feigned a need to urinate. Instead, he suddenly swung up into a convenient
tree in order to climb over the wall nearby. He was stopped by the young man. It was not possible
for the doctor to reach them immediately as a bush was in the way. He took his pistol and fired
two warning shots up into the air. As a result, the young man let go. Suk tried, nevertheless, to
climb over the wall again. Moved to action by this attempt, Dr. Brach saw no possibility of
stopping Suk except by seriously wounding him with the gun. He meant to wound Suk in the leg
and for this purpose moved the gun to a right angle with the ground. As it happened he fired too
soon. Suk was struck in the stomach area from whence the bullet penetrated to and through the
heart. The doctor immediately provided medical assistance and tried to save him. He also sent the
young man off at once to notify the police. It was then established that the deceased was the
aforenamed Raimund Suk, master bookbinder, who was already known to the Karlsruhe police as

an exhibitionist.

Signed: Dr. Eglin
Chief Prosecutor

(Oberstaatsanwalt)
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